declaration



## **Declaration of Conformity**



1. Product description Household Microwave Oven with Grill and

Convection

2. Name and address Sharp Corporation

of manufacturer 1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai-City, Osaka 590-

8522, Japan

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

4. Object of the YC-MC422AU-SB, YC-MC422AE-SB

5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant

statutory requirements

The EMC Regulations No. 1091/2016 as amended
The Eco-Design for Energy-Related Products Regulations No. 2617/2010 as amended
The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations No. 1101/2016 as amended
The RoHS Regulations No. 3032/2012 as amended





6. Where applicable, references to relevant designated standards or technical specifications used in relation to which conformity is declared

EN 55011:2016 + A1:2017 + A11:2020 + A2:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021

EN 50564:2011

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A14:2019 + A2:2019 + A15:2021

EN 60335-2-6:2015 + A11:2020 + A1:2020

EN 62233:2008

EN IEC 60335-2-25:2021 + A11:2021

EN IEC 63000:2018





7. The UK approved body

Name

Number

Assessment according to - Certificate -

8. Additional information

Signed for and on behalf of the authorized representative

Sharp Electronics Europe Ltd. 4 Furzeground Way, Stockley Park Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB11 1EZ, United Kingdom

Place and date of issue

Hamburg, 26.03.2024

Names

i.V. Angela Seegert

ppa. Frank Forstreuter

**Functions** 

Manager Product Compliance

General Manager